Babasaheb Bhimrao AmbedkarBihar University, Muzaffarpur

(Bihar - 842001)

🎐 njay Kumar Registrar

Website : www.brabu.ac.in {E-mail :registrar.brabu@gov.in} {E-mail:registrar.brabu@gmail.com}

Dated: 1.3../. 9. 4../2024

OFFICE ORDER

In order to settle the issues of Grievances of Teaching & Non-teaching employees of the University & Constituent Colleges, the Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to re-constitute a grievance redressal cell consisting of the following members.

1. The Proctor, B.R.A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur	-	Chairman
 Prof. Anil Ojha, Deptt. of Pol. Science B.R.A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur 	-	Member
 Prof. Pramod Kumar, Inspector of Colleges (Arts/Com.) B.R.A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur 	-	Member
 Prof. Manoj Kumar, H.O.D., Deptt. of Sanskrit, B.R.A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur 	-	Member
5. Secretary BUTA	-	Member
6. Secretary BUSTA	-	Member
 Prof. Ranjana Kumari, H.O.D., Deptt. of Botany B.R.A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur 	-	Member
 Prof. Manoj Kumar, Principal, Nitishwar Mahavidyalaya, Muzaffarpur 	-	Member
9. Secretary, University Employee Association	-	Member
10. Law Officer	-	Member
11. Deputy Registrar-II	-	Member Secretary

Registrar Memo No. 3/ 10.06 Copy forwarded to : All Concerned / Members Concerned / All H.O.Ds of the University Department / All the Principals of Constituent & Affiliated Colleges / All Officer / All Section Officers / P.A. to Vice-Chancellor, B.R.A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur for information and necessary action.

Registrar

Clf

f: <u>13.] 190 L</u>



1 1

Babasaheb Bhimrao Ambedkar Bihar University Muzaffarpur (Bihar) - 842001

Dated

OFFICE-ORDER

The Vice-Chancellor, after due consideration, has been pleased to reconstitute the committee constituted vide memo no. B/1006 dated 13.04.2024 with the following members:

1. The Proctor, B.R.A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur	-	Chairman
2. Prof. Anil Kr. Ojha	-	Member
Univ. Dept. of Political Science,		
B.R.A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur		
3. Dr. Manoj Kumar,	-	Member
H.O.D., Univ. Dept. of Sanskrit		
B.R.A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur		
4. The Inspector of Colleges (Arts & Commerce)	-	Member
B.R.A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur		
5. Prof. Manoj Kumar,	-	Member
Principal, NitishwarMahavidyalaya, Muz.		
6. F.O., B.R.A. Bihar University, Muz.	-	Member
7. Secretary, BUTA	-	Special Invitee
8. Secretary, BUSTA	-	Special Invitee
9. Secretary, University Employees Association	-	Special Invitee
10. Deputy Registrar-II	-	MemberSecretary

Rest terms and condition as mentioned in the office order communicated vide memo no. B/1006 dated 13.04.2024 shall remain same.

for 11. 4. 24

Registrar

Copy forwarded to: Members Concerned/P.A. to Vice-Chancellor, B.R.A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur for information and necessary action.

Ann 24.4.24

Registrar

Kailash, 27/4/24